Sensitivity: RESTRICTED

THE PROVISION OF CARE WITHIN EXTRA CARE HOUSING
CWC19063
RESTRICTED PROCUREMENT PROCEDURE – LIGHT TOUCH REGIME


The City of Wolverhampton Council (CWC) intend to enter a contract for the Tendered Services as specified. The proposed contact details are: 

a) Commencement date: 13 January 2020
b) Contract duration:  13 January 2020 to 31 March 2023. (Thirteen January Two Thousand Twenty – Thirty first March Two Thousand Twenty-Three). 

TIMETABLE

The Council proposes the following outline timetable for the procurement of this Service

	Action
	Date



	Publish SSQ
	Tuesday 07/05/2019

	Questions deadline
	Monday 03/06/2019

	Answers deadline
	Friday 07/06/2019

	Return of SSQ
	Tuesday 18/06/2019

	Shortlisted Suppliers Notified
	Thursday 20/06/2019     

	Despatch of Invitation to Tender
	Monday 24/06/2019     

	Questions deadline
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Friday 19/07/2019

	Answers deadline
	Wednesday 24/07/2019

	Return of Invitation to Tender
	Friday 02/08/2019   

	Clarification interviews (if required)
	Tuesday 27/08/2019 & Wednesday 28/08/2019

	Notify Intent to Award
	Thursday 26/09/2019 

	Contract Start Date
	Monday 13/01/2020 



THE COUNCIL RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE THE ABOVE TIMETABLE
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